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Anode

Cathode

1
.1

1
.2

0.4

0.18

1
.6

0.8

Resin

0
.3 Polarity Mark

± 0.05

0
.3

PCB

5���B�.�A��+�(�A'��A

2
.4

0.8

0
.8

(��C��A CE± -!*'E0A��E2E㎜

@%C ���CA�C�E����C�E$���C�AB

Anode

Cathode

6���	��C�	.
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4.0

4.0

1.5

0.50.95

2.0 0.2

180

13
± 0.2

Label

22

2 ± 0.2

+0
- 3

6
0

+
0

.2
-

0

11.4

9 ± 0.3

1
.7

5
(2

.7
5

)
3

.5

8
.0

1
.8

5

± 0.1

± 0.05

± 0.1

± 0.05

± 0.05

±
0

.1

±
0

.2±
0

.0
5±

0
.0

5

± 0.05

+0.1
- 0

0.5 ± 0.08

C*EEND�A����E2E/---� �>%CC�
C;EEBD�D�����CE(��C��A CE2EBD�D�����CE(��C��A C>*-E��� FC�E��E�C ± -!;��E
C<EE��FC���AE���CA��FE��EB��C�E(��CE2E��FC���AE���CA��FE��E�CE-!*�-!3AE	FCAE�FC

 ��C�E���CE��E�D�AC�E���E����E�FCE ����C�E���CE��E*-℃ �A��CE��E�CE�FCE ����C�E���C
C/EE$� ���CE2E$>A'E7�AD�� �D��A�E����EB��CEA�!E�A�EOD�A����E��E�CE�A�� ��C�E�AE�

����E�����E$� ���CE

&�����.���CB��BC�
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F���7	�4�A0

Outer Box Structure

ca b

7inch 245 220 142

SIZE (mm)

Material : Paper(SW3B(B))

TYPE

Aluminum Vinyl Bag

Reel 

DESI PAK

RANK:

PART NUMBER : 

LOT NUMBER : XXXXXXXXXX

QUANTITY :  XXXX

XXX

SEOUL SEMICONDUCTOR CO., LTD.

RANK:

PART NUMBER : 

LOT NUMBER : XXXXXXXXXX

QUANTITY :  XXXX

XXX

SEOUL SEMICONDUCTOR CO., LTD.

XXXXXX

XXXXXX

1 SIDE
RANK:

PART NUMBER : 

LOT NUMBER : XXXXXXXXXX

QUANTITY :  XXXX

SEOUL SEMICONDUCTOR CO., LTD.

XXXXXX

a
b

c

1 

RoHS

2 

2 SIDE
LOT NUMBER           Rank          QTY

SEOUL SEMICONDUCTOR CO., LTD.

# # # #

# # #

# # #
# # #

# # # # # # #

HUMIDITY INDICATOR
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F��'�����	/�
��.3�C�A0���(��
��A3����A

E��℃℃℃℃ �	/�7�	4$ �(��C	�BC�

FE��'�����	/�7C�$2�	����(�

FE�AF#�℃℃℃℃7C�$2�	�

��	3���.3�C

F��'�����	/�
��.3�C�A0���(��
��A3����A

E%�℃℃℃℃ �	/�7�	4$ �(��C	�BC�

FE��'�����	/�7C�$2�	����(�

F#�AE��℃℃℃℃7C�$2�	�

��	3�8C�����.3�C

Lead  Solder 

2.5~5   C / sec.o

o
o

Pre-heating

120~150  C

120sec. Max.

60sec. Max.

Above 200  C

o240 C Max.

10 sec. Max.

2.5~5   C / sec.

260 C Max.

10 sec. Max.

o

60sec. Max.

Above 220  C

120sec. Max.

Pre-heating

150~200 C1~5   C / sec. o
oo

o1~5   C / sec.

Lead-frame  Solder 

<F>���	3���.3�C

<E>���	3$8C�����.3�C

<1>�!	A3���.3�C�A0���A3����A'
+��A����/���3�1�'���A3'�	��(	/�(B(�E6�B��BA3�C�'�.3�C�A0��C�A�

A��CE2E�AE ��CE�F��E�FCE����C�C�E����D ��E��CE�CD�C�E�AE����C��A�E��� C��'E
	CE��A��E�D���A�CCE�FCE����D ��!

FF����.3�C�A0��C���.�
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FE��7C��	B���A���C��'�

C*EE������C
"#�� �D��E�CE����C�E��E �C�AE������FC�C!E��E�FCE"#�� ��CE����C�E���E<E��A�F�E��E���C
���C�E�F���CA�E����E��B'E������CE�AE�E�C��C�E �A���AC�E	��FE�EA�����CAE������FC�CE��
�C ���CA�C�!E(�E�����E���������AE��E�����D�C'E��E��E�C ���CA�C� ��E����CE�AE�E���E��?
C��E�E�C��  ����EE	��FE�E�C��  �A�!E

8E�FC��E"��CE2E*;E��A�F�E��EKE/-PBE�A�E=-D%&E

C;EE���CA���AE���C�E��CA!
"#�E��E ���C���A�E��E�7�'E	FCAE"#�E�CE����C�C�E���'E�A�C��� ��� �C�������AE���E���C �E
�FCE���F�E���A�������AEC��� �CA �'E �D��A�E�FCE���F�E�A�CA����E��E����!E���C�E��CAC�E�A�
��DA�C�E�FCE����C��A�E�F���E�CEOD� ���!

8E1��F�AE+3;EF�D��E��E�� ����E �A�����A�E��ECOD��E��E��E�C�� �F�AE<-PB>+-D%&'E��
����C�E��EKE*-DE%&

C<EE%C�� �EDAD�C�E����D ��E	��FE�A��������D�CE�� ��A�'E����E��E ���CE�A�E��CA�A�E�A�
�FCAE����CE�AE�E���E��� C!

C/EE�AE�FCE ��CE��E F�A�CE ����E��E�A�� ����E�AE�C��  �A�'E ����ACA��E�F���E�CE���C�E
*-�*;F�E��E+-± 5PB!

C5EE1FCAE�FCE"#�E��E��C����A�'E�FCE�����A�E D��CA�E�F�D��E�CE�C�C���AC�E���C�E �A���C��A�
�FCE��?��D�E����CA�E�C��C���D�CE�COD��C�CA��!

C+EE1FCAED��A�E�D�����CE"#��'E��E��E�C ���CA�C�E��E �AAC �E�E�C������E�AEC� FE"#�!
J�FC�	��C'E"#�� ���E����E�DCE��E��������AE�AE���	���E������CE��E�FCE"#��!

C3EE(FCE�����A�E �� D��E�D��E�CE�C���AC�E��E����	E���	���E������CE�A��E	FCAE��E��EJAE��E
J66!E��E�FCE�C�C��CE������CE��E�����C�E��E"#�'E��������AE �AE�C �CAC���C�E�C�D���A�E
�AE"#�E�����C

C.EE�A�E�C F�A� ��E��� CE��EC? C����CE��������AE�F�D��E�CE�����C�E�D��A�E�C��C���D�C
 ����A�E��� C��E��EA�����E�C��C���D�CE���C�E�C���	!

C=EE%����E ����A�E�F���E�CE�����C�!

C*-EE"#�E�F�D��EA��E�CE��� C�E�AE�E��C?���CE��C�E�AE�FCE$B�!

C**EE(F��E�C�� CE�F�D��EA��E�CED�C�E�AE�A�E���CE��E��D��E�D FE�� 	��C�'E���'E����A� E����CA�
C� !E1FCAE	��F�A�E��E�COD��C�'E�$�E�F�D��E�CED�C�!

C*;EE�A��E������ ���CE���E�C���AE��EA��E �A���C�C�E���E�FCE����D ��!

C*<EE�����CE��C�CA���AE����E#��E��E�D��C!E
��E��EF��F��E�C ���CA�C�E��ED�CE�FCE	�������A�E��E�A��EC�C �������� E����C�E	FCAEF�A���A�
�FCE"#���E���E�C�� C�'ECOD���CA��E�A�E�� F�AC�E�D�FE�CE����C���E���DA�C�

C*/EE(FCE���C���A CE�A�E��C ��� ����A�E��E�FCE����D �E���E�CE������C�E���E������C�CA�
	��F�D�EA��� C!


